ROOFING SUPPLIES AND SERVICES, WATERPROOFING, AND RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES CONTRACT 2019

AMENDMENT NO. SEVEN (7)

This Amendment No. Seven (7) is effective June 15, 2022 and is to modify the ROOFING SUPPLIES AND SERVICES, WATERPROOFING, AND RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES CONTRACT 2019 agreed upon by Racine County, Wisconsin, 730 Wisconsin Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 ("County") and Garland/DBS, Inc. 3800 East 91st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 ("Contractor") (hereinafter each a "Party" and collectively referred to as "Parties") on September 27, 2019 ("Contract").

The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. **WORK**:

To modify pricing as necessary to account for market changes, supply chain issues, raw material shortages, logistic issues, oil prices, inflation, and product line increases.

Details are provided in Attachment A of this Amendment No. 7.

2. PRICE:

The County agrees to the revised prices.

Details are located in Attachment A.

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

RACINE COUNTY Docusigned by:	
BY: Jonathan Delagrave Jonathan Delagrave Racine County Executive	DocuSigned by: Jumple
DATE: 8/23/2022	8/23/2022
BY: Wendy Unistensen Wendy M. Christensen Racine County Clerk	Docusigned by: Michael J. Lawydorf
DATE:	36F9231CFBA8401 8/23/2022
GARLAND/DBS Inc. BY: 8/23/2022 DocuSigned by: BY: 5E6F5765BFFF47E	
DATE: 8/23/2022	